

5085-S AMS HAWK S1240.1

SSB 5085 - S AMD TO S AMD (S-1194.2/23) **131**
By Senator Hawkins

1 On page 1, line 7, after "principal" strike "and assistant
2 principal"

3 On page 1, line 16, after "roles;" insert "and"

4 On page 1, beginning on line 17, after "(2)" strike all material
5 through "(3)" on line 19

6 On page 1, beginning on line 23, after "director," strike
7 "~~((principal, assistant principal,))~~" and insert "principal,
8 ~~((assistant principal,))~~"

9 On page 6, beginning on line 1, after "(6)" strike all material
10 through "(b)" on line 10

11 On page 6, at the beginning of line 13, strike "(i)" and insert
12 "(a)"

13 On page 6, at the beginning of line 16, strike "(ii)" and insert
14 "(b)"

15 On page 6, at the beginning of line 23, strike all material
16 through "framework" on line 24

17 On page 6, beginning on line 29, after "principal" strike "or
18 assistant principal"

19 On page 6, beginning on line 30, after "such principal" strike
20 "or assistant principal"

21 On page 6, beginning on line 31, after "a principal" strike "or
22 assistant principal"

23 On page 7, line 4, after "principal" strike "or assistant
24 principal"

1 On page 7, line 6, after "principal" strike "or assistant
2 principal"

3 On page 7, line 7, after "principal" strike "or assistant
4 principal"

5 On page 7, line 9, after "principal" strike "or assistant
6 principal"

7 On page 7, line 13, after "principal's" strike "or assistant
8 principal's"

9 On page 7, line 17, after "principal" strike "or assistant
10 principal"

11 On page 7, at the beginning of line 19, strike "or assistant
12 principal"

13 On page 7, line 20, after "principal" strike "or assistant
14 principal"

15 On page 7, line 22, after "principal" strike "or assistant
16 principal"

17 On page 7, beginning on line 24, after "principal's" strike "or
18 assistant principal's"

19 On page 7, beginning on line 29, after "principal's" strike "or
20 assistant principal's"

21 On page 7, line 32, after "principal" strike "or assistant
22 principal"

23 On page 7, beginning on line 34, after "principal" strike "or
24 assistant principal"

25 On page 7, beginning on line 37, after "principal" strike "or
26 assistant principal"

27 On page 7, line 39, after "principal" strike "or assistant
28 principal"

1 On page 8, beginning on line 7, after "principal" strike "or
2 assistant principal"

3 On page 8, line 9, after "principal" strike "or assistant
4 principal"

5 On page 8, line 13, after "principal" strike "or assistant
6 principal"

7 On page 8, line 15, after "principal" strike "or assistant
8 principal"

9 On page 8, beginning on line 23, after "principal" strike "or
10 assistant principal"

11 On page 8, line 26, after "principal" strike "or assistant
12 principal"

13 On page 8, line 29, after "principal" strike "or assistant
14 principal"

15 On page 8, beginning on line 31, after "principal" strike "or
16 assistant principal"

17 On page 8, beginning on line 33, after "principal" strike "or
18 assistant principal"

19 On page 8, beginning on line 35, after "principal" strike "or
20 assistant principal"

21 On page 9, line 1, after "a principal" strike "or assistant
22 principal"

23 On page 9, line 2, after "position" strike "their" and insert ",
24 the principal's"

25 On page 9, line 5, after "to" strike "their" and insert "the
26 principal's"

27 On page 9, line 10, after "teacher" strike ", principal, or
28 assistant principal" and insert "or principal"

29 On page 9, beginning on line 12, after "teachers" strike ",
30 principals, or assistant principals" and insert "or principals"

1 On page 9, beginning on line 17, after "line" strike all material
2 through "section" on line 20 and insert "1 of the title, after "to"
3 strike the remainder of the title and insert "principal terms of
4 employment; amending RCW 28A.405.230, 28A.400.200, 28A.405.245, and
5 28A.405.130; and creating a new section"

EFFECT: Removes assistant principals from the provisions of the bill.

--- END ---